
 
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
(MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES) 

INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT 
O/o  DIRECTOR GENERAL OF METEOROLOGY 

MAUSAM BHAWAN CAMPUS, LODI ROAD 
NEW DELHI-110003 (INDIA) 

Phone/Fax No: 011-24632234 

भारत सरकार 
(पथृ्वी ववज्ञान मंत्रालय) 

भारत मौसम ववज्ञान ववभाग 
मौसम ववज्ञान के महाननदेशक कायाालय 

मौसम भवन पररसर

 
DGM HQ 24010/5/2025-UAID                                                                   Dated: 03.02.2025 

Circular 

 

In reference to the Tender No.CPU/53/1224/1551 dated 23.01.2025 For the 

procurement of 08 S–band Polarimetric Doppler Weather Radars (DWRs) 

system under the scheme “Mission Mausam”. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 

06th February, 2025 at 1100 hrs. (IST) on the 6th floor Conference hall, Mausam 

Bhawan, New Delhi-110003, to clarify various tender provisions/ clauses.  

 

Bidders may attend the pre-bid meeting as per the schedule and may also attend 

the meeting through video conferencing with a link to VC as shown below: 

 

Meeting link: 

 
https://imd-mb.webex.com/imd-mb/j.php?MTID=mf47efe4ea8d72290b1ef1da8b5c5b1b8 

 

Meeting number: 2516 044 5704 

 

Meeting password: k3hPpbT2gs2 

 
Join from a video or application 

Dial 25160445704@imd-mb.webex.com 

You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 

Join by phone 

+91-11-6480-0114 Toll 

+91-80-6480-0114 Toll 

Access code: 25160445704 

 

Global call-in numbers 

 
https://imd-mb.webex.com/imd-mb/globalcallin.php?MTID=m05aa1bd0d424baad83b4a0c221d0a935 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arpita Rastogi 

Scientist-D 

Radar Projects (UAID) 

For DGM 

 

03.02.2025

https://imd-mb.webex.com/imd-mb/j.php?MTID=mf47efe4ea8d72290b1ef1da8b5c5b1b8
https://imd-mb.webex.com/imd-mb/globalcallin.php?MTID=m05aa1bd0d424baad83b4a0c221d0a935

